

West Corporation Schedules First Quarter 2017 Earnings Release and Conference Call

OMAHA, Neb., April 27, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- <u>West Corporation</u>, a global provider of communication and network infrastructure services, plans to announce its first quarter 2017 earnings results after market close on Tuesday, May 9, 2017. The Company will hold a conference call to discuss results on Wednesday, May 10, 2017 at 11:00 AM Eastern Time (10:00 AM Central Time).

Investors may access the call by visiting the Investor section of the West Corporation website at <u>www.west.com</u> and clicking on the Webcast link. A replay of the call will also be available on the website.

About West Corporation

West Corporation (Nasdaq:WSTC) is a global provider of communication and network infrastructure services. West helps its clients more effectively communicate, collaborate and connect with their audiences through a diverse portfolio of solutions that include unified communications services, safety services, interactive services such as automated notifications, telecom services and specialty agent services.

For 30 years, West has provided reliable, high-quality voice and data services. West has sales and operations in the United States, Canada, Europe, the Middle East, Asia Pacific and Latin America. For more information, please call 1-800-841-9000 or visit <u>www.west.com</u>.

AT THE COMPANY: Dave Pleiss Investor Relations (402) 963-1500 DMPleiss@west.com